Toople.com   Askmerlin   Placing
   Company   Limited   Limited   Proceeds   Pro forma
   (Audited)   (Audited)   (Audited   (Unaudited)   net assets
   (Note 1)   (Note 2)   (Note 3)   (Note 5)   (Unaudited)
   £   £   £   £   £

Non-current assets
Intangible assets   –   2,328   –   –   2,328
Investment   –   –   1,192   –   1,192
   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––
   –   2,328   1,192   –   3,520
   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––
Current assets
Trade and other receivables   –   191,546   3,212   –   194,758
Cash and cash equivalents   24,012   128,698   963   1,660,000   1,813,673
   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––
   24,014   320,244   4,175   1,660,000   2,008,431
   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––
Total assets   24,012   322,572   5,367   1,660,000   2,011,951   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––
Current liabilities
Trade and other creditors   –   –   6,070   –   6,070
Loans from related parties   –   70,379   5,127   –   75,506
   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––
   –   70,379   11,197   –   81,576
   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––
Non-current liabilities
Loans from related parties   –   507,014   –   –   507,014
   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––
   –   507,014   –   –   507,014
   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––
Total liabilities   –   577,393   11,197   –   588,590   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––
Net assets/(liabilities)   24,012   (254,821)   5,830   1,660,000   1,423,361   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––
Notes:

1.   The financial position of the Company as at 31 March 2016 has been extracted, without further adjustment, from its financial
information set out in Section B of Part V of this Document.

2.   The financial position of Toople.com Limited as at 30 September 2015 has been extracted, without further adjustment, from its